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Buyer’s Guide
All items at the auction are sold as viewed. The buyer is therefore 
advised to carefully examine the condition of the lots before the 
auction. If Kaplans has made a serious error of judgment, stated any 
incorrect information, or a so-called hidden defect exists, this may 
constitute a basis for cancelling the purchase. Complaints must be 
made within 10 days after the auction.

Our hammer auctions are held at our premises at Biblioteksgatan 5 
in Stockholm. You can bid online or bid in our auction room during 
these auctions. You may also submit absentee bids.

Absentee bids
You may submit absentee bids for any item via Customer Services 
or our website until the time an auction starts. You indicate your 
maximum bid, which is the maximum amount you are willing to 
pay for a given lot. Customer Service then automatically bid on 
your behalf for this amount.

Bid online
You can bid online during the auction. Simply log in with your 
customer number or registered email and password. You submit 
your bid by clicking on the “Place bid” button. Your bid is made 
immediately and in accordance with our bidding intervals. All 
bids made at our auctions are binding. Kaplans Auktioner cannot 
guarantee that all bids are received at auction.

Bidding in our auction hall
To bid in our auction hall during a hammer auction, you need an 
auction paddle that you obtain from Customer Services either prior 
to or during an auction. Your bid is binding until another bidder 
makes a higher bid. The buyer is the bidder who makes the last and 
highest bid when the auction hammer falls.

If two bidders make a bid of the same value, it is the auctioneer 
who determines which bid applies. The auctioneer also determines 
whether bidding should resume due to uncertainty surrounding the 
last bid.

Estimate prices are also quoted in Euro, where the exchange rate  
€ 1 = SEK 11.20 is used in this catalogue. Amounts are rounded off 
up or down to the nearest ten. However, the final purchase price is set 
in Swedish kronor using the official exchange rate upon the day when 
the payment is made. All purchased lots shall be paid in Swedish 
kronor. 

After the auction
Purchased lots must be picked up and paid for within 5 business 
days from the auction date. Kaplans accepts payment by credit card. 
Payment by credit card may be made online or at Customer Services 
desk. Payments by cash can not exceed SEK 50 000 due to general 
policy.
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Bidding increments
Bidding starts at the lowest bid and then follow these increments.

Increments			   Increase
SEK	 500	 SEK	 25
SEK	 500 – 1 000 	 SEK	 50
SEK	 1 000 – 10 000	 SEK	 100
SEK	 10 000 – 20 000	 SEK	 200
SEK	 20 000 – 40 000	 SEK	 500
SEK	 40 000 – 80 000 	 SEK	 1 000
SEK	 80 000 – 150 000 	 SEK	 2 000
SEK	 150 000 – 300 000 	 SEK	 5 000
SEK	 300 000 – 1 000 000	 SEK	 10 000
Above SEK 1 000 000	 SEK	 20 000
 
Bids are accepted within the bidding increments, however  
the auctioneer may deviate from these intervals.

Buyer’s premium
Kaplans Auktioner charges a buyer’s premium of 20% on hammer 
prices up to SEK 200 000, VAT included. Value added tax is 
calculated only on Kaplans’ sales commission and not on the 
hammer price. For each item purchased at auction we also charge a 
hammer fee of SEK 50 including VAT.

Buyer’s premium levels
If the hammer price exceeds SEK 200 000, we use the following 
levels: Hammer price up to SEK 200 000: 20% premium.  
Hammer price between SEK 200 000 and SEK 500 000:  
10% premium on the amount between SEK 200 000 and  
SEK 500 000. Hammer price above SEK 500 000:  
5% premium on the amount above SEK 500 000.

Bidding example: 
You have placed a winning bid of SEK 750 000 on an item. 
Premium: 
SEK 200 000 x 20 % = SEK 40 000  
SEK 300 000 x 10 % = SEK 30 000 
SEK 250 000 x 5 % = SEK 12 500 
Total buyer’s premium = SEK 82 500
Hammer fee: SEK 50 
Total amount: SEK 832 550
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1912161%221912118%221912244%221917146%221916690%221912203%221912207%221912120%221912156&e=t.a-s&ot=id_i&od=d_d
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1912161%221912118%221912244%221917146%221916690%221912203%221912207%221912120%221912156&e=t.a-s&ot=id_i&od=d_d
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912190
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912202
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916644
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912190
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912211
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916690
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916645
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916691
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917167
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916607
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916691
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916607
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1916645%22%201916591%22%201916607%22%201912291%22%201917167&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1916592%22%201912202%22%201912204%22%201912206&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916626
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916603
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916686
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916595
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1912288%22%201912180%22%201916686%22%201912157%22%201912293%22%201916588%22%201912318%22%201912161%22%201912129%22&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1912288%22%201912180%22%201916686%22%201912157%22%201912293%22%201916588%22%201912318%22%201912161%22%201912129%22&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916612
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912288
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912180
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912183
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916612
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912204
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912288
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1912252%22+1916642%22+1916691%22+1916659%22+1916660%221916638&e=t.a-s&ot=id_i&od=d_d
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912164
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916591
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916642
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912197
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916664
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1912136%22%201912134%22%201912162%22%201912196&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916609
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1917177%22%201917156&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1917146%22%201917184%22%201916638%22%201912267%22%201912250&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1917177%22%201917156&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1917146%22%201917184%22%201916638%22%201912267%22%201912250&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912318
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1916588%22%201917184&e=t.a-s


23

IMPORTANT FASHION

https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1916588%22%201917184&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912157
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916682
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917165
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916692
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1916657%22%201916598%22%201912291%22%201912153&e=t.a-s
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1
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, imitation pearls 
with CC logo, white stones, silver-tone metal, 
pushback, width 1,5 cm, height 3 cm, marked 
18 CC logo C, year 2018, original box. 

2
SEK 2 000  |  € 180

Excellent Condition 

BOTTEGA VENETA, SUNGLASSES, 
BV1005S 5321, black frames, black glass, gold-
tone details, cleaning cloth, case. 

3
SEK 5 000  |  € 450

Good Condition

CHANEL, BELT, black leather, gold-tone 
buckle, length 80, dustbag, a few scratches on 
buckel. 

4
SEK 19 800  |  € 1 770

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, “Splash Print” Twist 
Chain Wallet, black calf leather, silver-tone 
hardware, 19x12x3 cm, dustbag, box, year 
2019. 

5
SEK 14 000  |  € 1 250

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, CLUTCH, Camellia Round Clutch 
With Chain, silver-tone, lambskin, silver-
tone hardware, 5x5x2 cm, hologram-marked 
31599081, dustbag, year 2021. 

6
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Les Chevaux Des Moghols, 
Jean the Fougerolle, 100 % silk, 90x90 cm, 
pink, green, black, brown, some stain. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912118
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912119
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912120
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912127
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912129
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912134
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7
SEK 47 000  |  € 4 200

Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Classic Double Flap, 
black quilted lambskin, gold-tone hardware, 
22x13x6 cm, hologram-marked 0565387, year 
1986–1988, slightly worn corners. 

8
SEK 9 000  |  € 800

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BAG, Saddle Slim 
Wallet, grey goatskin, gold-tone hardware, 
9x11x3 cm, removable chain, original box. 

9
SEK 67 000  |  € 5 980

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Small Single Flap, blue 
quilted jeans canvas with print, gold-tone 
hardware, 21x13x7 cm, microchip no 
EN755GJ2, dustbag, original box. 

10
SEK 23 000  |  € 2 050

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Montaigne BB, 
pink Monogram Empreinte calf leather, 
gold-tone hardware, 25x19x13 cm, removable 
shoulder strap, padlock and keys no 447, year 
2016, light signs of wear on handle. 

11
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, CC Logo, white 
stones, imitation pearls, silver-tone metal, 
pushback, height 2,5 cm, pearl 12 mm, marked 
A16 CC logo V, year 2016, original box. 

12
SEK 18 000  |  € 1 610

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Multi Pochette 
Accessoires, black Monogram Empreinte 
leather, gold-tone hardware, 25x14,5x4,5 cm, 
removable pochette, chain and shoulder strap, 
dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912136
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912137
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912138
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912153
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912156
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912157
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13
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Good Condition

CHANEL, SHOES, Tweed Lace Up Espadrilles 
Multicolor, multicolour tweed, CC logo, size 
39,  height of shoe sole 2,5 cm, dustbag, marked 
G34424. 

14
SEK 48 000  |  € 4 290

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Capucines BB, 
Taurillon, blue leather, gold-tone hardware, 
27x18x9 cm, removable and adjustable shoulder 
strap, gold-tone chain with enamel is included 
in dustbag, receipt copy, dustbag, original box, 
paper bag, year 2022.

15
SEK 98 000  |  € 8 750

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Kelly Retourne 35, brown 
Togo leather of calf leather, gold-plated 
hardware, 35x24x12 cm, dustbag, removable 
shoulder strap, padlock and keys no 100, F in 
square, year 2002. 

16
SEK 28 000  |  € 2 500

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Tweed Mini Flap Bag, grey, 
brown, beige, tweed, grey ruthenium-finish 
hardware, 20x12x7 cm, hologram-marked 
27130550, year 2019, certificate, dustbag. 

17
SEK 16 500  |  € 1 470

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, New Wave Chain 
Pochette, black quilted cowskin, gold-tone 
hardware, removable chain, 19x10x2 cm, 
dustbag, original box, receipt copy, year 2019. 

18
SEK 8 000  |  € 710

Excellent Condition

VERSACE, BAG, Virtus Shopping Tote 
Printed Leather, blue and green plant pattern, 
leather, 30,5x30,5x16,5 cm, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912160
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912161
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912162
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912164
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912167
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912169
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19
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Poste et Cavalerie, Joachim 
Metz, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, blue, gold, red, 
green, some pulled threads, some stains. 

20
SEK 92 000  |  € 8 210

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Kelly Retourne 40, 
Clemence, sky blue leather, palladium-plated 
hardware, 40x28x16 cm, dustbag, shoulder 
strap, padlock and keys no 66, I in square, year 
2005, slightly worn corners. 

21
SEK 44 000  |  € 3 930

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Classic Double Flap, black 
quilted lambskin, gold-tone hardware, 23x14x6 
cm, hologram-marked 30693303, year late 
2020-2021, dustbag, original box, receipt copy, 
slightly worn corners. 

22
SEK 6 000  |  € 540

Excellent Condition

BOTTEGA VENETA, CLUTCH, Knot 
Intrecciato Satin, grey silk, grey ruthenium-
finish hardware, 18x10x3 cm, chain. 

23
SEK 20 000  |  € 1 790

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Vintage Envelope Flap 
Evening Bag, black quilted canvas, gold-tone 
hardware, 16x9x4,5 cm, dustbag, original box, 
year approx. 1990’s. 

24
SEK 13 000  |  € 1 160

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BAG, Mini Lady Dior, 
Cannage, black lambskin, gold-tone hardware, 
16x14x7,5 cm, removable and adjustable 
shoulder strap, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912171
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912176
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912177
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912180
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912181
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912183
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25
SEK 9 100  |  € 810

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Alma BB, olive 
green Monogram Vernis patent leather, gold-
tone hardware, 24x18x11,5 cm, padlock and 
keys no 318, removable shoulder strap, year 
2010. 

26
SEK 28 000  |  € 2 500

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Glittered Tweed Quilted 
Mini Rectanguler Flap, blue, black, glittery 
tweed, gold-tone hardware, 20x12x6 cm, 
microchip no HK5N2588, dustbag. 

27
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, SHOES, Monogram 
Society Loafers, brown Monogram canvas, 
tassels in black leather with gold-tone details, 
size 37, heel 1,5 cm, dustbag, slightly worn 
soles.

28
SEK 6 000  |  € 540

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Dionysus GG Supreme Super 
Mini Bag, beige canvas, beige suede, palladium-
plated hardware, 16,5x10x4 cm, dustbag, box, 
textile bag. 

29
SEK 26 000  |  € 2 320

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Classic Wallet On Chain, 
black quilted caviar leather, silver-tone hardware, 
19x12x2 cm, hologram-marked 22745281, 
certificate, dustbag, year 2016. 

30
SEK 33 500  |  € 2 990

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Onthego GM, blue 
Monogram Escale canvas, silver-tone hardware, 
41x32x17 cm, year 2020. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912189
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912190
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912196
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912197
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912202
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912203


30

IMPORTANT FASHION

31
SEK 2 800  |  € 250

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BELT, LV Initials 30 mm 
Reversible Belt, black leather, brown Monogram 
canvas, reversible, gold-tone buckle, length 85 
cm, width 3 cm, minor scratching, original box, 
paper bag. 

32
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 430

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Epi Trunk Clutch, 
white Epi leather, black leather, gold-tone 
hardware, 22x14x6 cm, dustbag, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap. 

33
SEK 10 400  |  € 930

Excellent Condition 

YVES SAINT LAURENT, BAG, Woc, blue 
calf leather, gold-tone hardware, 22,5x14x4 cm, 
removable chain, dustbag. 

34
SEK 30 500  |  € 2 720

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Multicolour Tweed single 
Flap, blue, red, quilted tweed canvas, grey 
ruthenium-finish hardware, 26x14,5x6 cm, 
hologram-marked 22280586, year 2016–2017. 

35
SEK 8 500  |  € 760

Very Good Condition

CÉLINE, BAG, Bicolor Mini Luggage, mustard 
yellow and black plain calf leather, gold-tone 
hardware, 30x30x17 cm. 

36
SEK 42 000  |  € 3 750

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Classic Mini Timeless Single 
Flap, black/grey pony hair quilted canvas, 
grey ruthenium-finish hardware, 18x12x5 cm, 
hologram-marked 21200842, certificate, year 
2015–2016. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912204
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912206
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912207
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912208
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912210
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912211
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37
SEK 24 000  |  € 2 140

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Limited Edition 
“Stephen Sprouse Graffiti” Neverfull GM, 
brown and orange Monogram canvas, gold-tone 
hardware, 40x33x20 cm, year 2009, slightly 
worn corners. 

38
SEK 11 500  |  € 1 030

Excellent Condition

ALAÏA, BAG, Rose Marie 16 Flower Blush 
Bracelet Bag, light pink calf leather, 16x14x14 
cm, dustbag, mirror. 

39
SEK 7 000  |  € 630

Very Good Condition

VALENTINO, BAG, Rockstud Flip Cover 
Flap Bag, ivory calf leather, studs, gold-tone 
hardware, 23x15x4 cm, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap. 

40
SEK 8 000  |  € 710

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, CC Logo Chain 
Necklace, white imitation pearls, CC logo with 
white stones, length 105 cm, width logo 2,2 cm, 
silver-tone metal, marked A16 CC logo V, year 
2016, original box. 

41
SEK 5 000  |  € 450

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, SUNGLASSES, Magnetic Clip-On 
Sunglasses, black frames, two clip-on frames in 
burgundy and beige, black glass, cleaning cloth, 
cover, original box, marked 5390-A c.622/1W 
5120 140 ON. 

42
SEK 1 500  |  € 130

Excellent Condition

MULBERRY, WALLET, Darly Folded Multi 
Card Wallet, pink leather, gold-tone hardware, 
12x8x3 cm, coin, bank-note, card, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912213
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912214
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912219
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912244
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912245
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912247
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43
SEK 14 000  |  € 1 250

Very Good Condition

BALENCIAGA, BAG, Hourglass Small 
Handbag, black embossed calf leather, gold-
tone hardware, 19x12x8 cm, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, receipt copy, dustbag. 

44
SEK 5 000  |  € 450

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Click Clack H 
Bracelet, black enamel, palladium plated metal, 
diameter 5,5 cm, dustbag, original box, a few 
scratches. 

45
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Turbans Des Reines, 
Michele Szabo, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, yellow, 
red, white, brown, original box, designed year 
1997–1998. 

46
SEK 800  |  € 70

Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARFRING, Boulduc Scarf 90 
Ring, gold-tone metal, fits for 90 cm scarf, 
diameter 2 cm, dustbag, some stains. 

47
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 430

Very Good Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Zumi Medium Top Handle 
Bag, green leather, gold and silver-tone 
hardware, 34x26x12 cm, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, dustbag, original box, 
paper bag, a few scratches. 

48
SEK 45 000  |  € 4 020

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Capucines PM, 
Taurillon, beige leather, handle in phyton, gold-
tone hardware, 30x19x10 cm, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, receipt copy, dustbag, 
original box, paper bag, year 2017. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912249
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912250
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912252
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912254
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912257
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912258
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49
SEK 20 000  |  € 1 790

Excellent Condition

BOTTEGA VENETA, CLUTCH, The Pouch 
Intrecciato, black lambskin, 37x19x16 cm, 
dustbag. 

50
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 430

Excellent Condition

BURBERRY, BAG, Quilted Leather Small 
Lola Bucket Bag, brown lambskin, gold-tone 
hardware, Thomas Burberry monogram, 
27x27x12 cm, receipt copy, dustbag, original 
box. 

51
SEK 5 000  |  € 450

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Click Clack H 
Bracelet GM, orange enamel, gold-plated metal, 
diameter 6 cm, dustbag, original box. 

52
SEK 15 000  |  € 1 340

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Dionysus GG Supreme small 
bag, beige Supreme canvas, beige suede, silver-
tone hardware, 25x13x7 cm, dustbag. 

53
SEK 60 000  |  € 5 360

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Jumbo Classic Flap Bag, 
black quilted caviar leather, gold-tone hardware, 
30x19,5x10 cm, hologram-marked 13659389, 
certificate, dustbag, original box, year 2009-
2010. 

54
SEK 7 000  |  € 630

Good Condition

ETRO, BAG, black leather, bronze-tone 
sequins, silver-tone hardware, 24x18x8 cm, 
removable and adjustable shoulder strap, extra 
sequins included, dustbag, some sequins are 
missing. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912263
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912265
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912267
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912268
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912288
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912289
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55
SEK 2 000  |  € 180

Good Condition

CHANEL, ANKLE BOOTS, Black Suede Lace 
Up Ankle boots With Leather Cap Toe, black 
suede, leather detail in front, size 39, marked 
G33855, dustbag. 

56
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, CC Logo, silver-tone 
metal, pushback, width 2 cm, height 1,5 cm, 
marked A18 CC logo K, year 2018, original 
box. 

57
SEK 7 700  |  € 690

Good Condition

FENDI, BAG, Sunshine Mini Leather 
Trimmed Embroided Straw Tote, straw bag, 
wooden handle, black embroidery, gold-tone 
hardware, 12,5x17x5 cm, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, dustbag. 

58
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, CLUTCH, Leather Clutch Bag, 
yellow leather, silver-tone zip, 17x11 cm, 
original box, one small stain near ziper. 

59
SEK 1 900  |  € 170

Good Condition

CHANEL, SCARF, Coco Silk Badeau Scarf, 
100% silk, motif print, white, pink, blue, 
183x14 cm, some small stains. 

60
SEK 28 000  |  € 2 500

Excellent Condition

CELINE, BAG, Medium Classic Bag In Lizard, 
black and ivory leather of varanus salvator, gold-
tone hardware, 24x18x7 cm, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912290
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912291
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912293
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912303
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912305
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912307
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61
SEK 76 000  |  € 6 790

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Sac Verrou Chaine Mini 
Chevre Mysore, blue chevre mysore leather, 
palladium plated hardware, 17x14x4,2 cm, 
dustbag, original box. 

62
SEK 20 000  |  € 1 790

Excellent Condition

PRADA, BAG, Cervo Deerskin Shoulder 
Bag, gray-brown, black deer skin, silver-tone 
hardware, 40x26x5 cm, certificate, dustbag, 
padlock and keys. 

63
SEK 2 000  |  € 180

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, The Rhythm Of China, 
Ding Yi, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, black, yellow, 
orange, red, purple, original box, paper bag. 

64
SEK 800  |  € 70

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF RING, Jumbo Hook, 
silver-tone metal, diameter 2 cm, original box. 

65
SEK 18 000  |  € 1 610

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Multi Pochette 
Accessoires, brown, Monogram canvas, gold-
tone hardware, 24x13.5x4 cm, detachable 
pochette, shoulder strap and chain, adjustable 
shoulder strap, original box, small stains on the 
inner pocket’s lining. 

66
SEK 30 000  |  € 2 680

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Crafty Pochette 
Metis, beige, black leather, gold-tone hardware, 
25x18x5 cm, removable and adjustable shoulder 
strap, year 2020, dustbag, original box, minor 
scratching on the lock. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912318
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912320
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912325
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1912328
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916587
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916588
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67
SEK 3 900  |  € 350

Excellent Condition

FRANCESCO RUSSO, SANDALETTE, 
Wavy Sandals, black leather, size 40, heel height 
10,5 cm, original box. 

68
SEK 70 000  |  € 6 250

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Jumbo Classic Double Flap 
Bag, black, quilted caviar leather, silver-tone 
hardware, 30x19x10 cm, hologram-marked 
22500287, certificate, receipt copy, cleaning  
cloth, dustbag, original box, year 2016, paper bag. 

69
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BROOCH, CC logo, multicolour, 
pink, green, blue, white, gold-tone metal, 
marked A19 CC logo P, year 2019, original box. 

70
SEK 3 600  |  € 320

Excellent Condition

FRANCESCO RUSSO, PUMPS, Ankle Strap 
Pumps, white leather, black leather details, size 
40, heel height 10,5 cm, dustbag, some small 
stains. 

71
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 700

Excellent Condition

YVES SAINT LAURENT, BAG, Sunset 
Medium Chain Bag, black calf leather, gold-
tone hardware, 22x16x16,5 cm, dustbag, 
original box. 

72
SEK 8 000  |  € 710

Excellent Condition

GOYARD, CLUTCH, Sénat MM Pocket, 
black, brown, white, canvas, Chevroches calf 
leather, silver-tone hardware, 30x20x0,6 cm, 
original box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916589
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916590
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916591
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916592
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916593
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916594
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73
SEK 6 000  |  € 540

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BELT, Pop H 15 Belt, black calf 
leather, rose gold plated buckle, length 70 cm, 
width 1,5 cm, dustbag, original box. 

74
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, EARRINGS, Dior Logo 
Monogram Drop Earrings, vintage, silver-tone 
metal, hook, length 4 cm, width 2 cm, weight 
4,5 g, original box. 

75
SEK 4 700  |  € 420

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SANDALETTE, Cute Sandal, nude 
colored suede, rose gold plated Kelly buckle, size 
38, heel 7 cm, dustbag, original box. 

76
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, PERFUME, Parfum des Merveilles 
Refil & Padlock Refillable Gold, gold-tone 
padlock, refillable, perfume Des Merveilles, 
almost completely full, original box, paper bag. 

77
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 700

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BAG, Medium Diorama 
Bag, black lambskin, gold-tone hardware, 
25x15,5x8 cm, adjustable shoulder strap, 
certificate, dustbag, original box. 

78
SEK 45 000  |  € 4 020

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Large Castel Rock Flap Bag, 
black quilted calf leather, gold-tone hardware, 
burgundy handle, 33x20x10 cm, hologram-
marked 18007819, certificate, dustbag, original 
box, year 2013–2014. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916595
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916596
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916598
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916599
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916600
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916601
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79
SEK 20 000  |  € 1 790

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, Twist MM Chain Bag, 
Epi, red leather, silver-tone hardware, mirror, 
23x17x9,5 cm, receipt copy from 2017, 
dustbag, original box, some scratches, somewhat 
worn corners. 

80
SEK 31 000  |  € 2 770

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTTON, BAG, Capucines BB, 
Taurillon, black leather, silver-tone hardware, 
27x18x9 cm, removable and adjustable shoulder 
strap, dustbag, year 2018. 

81
SEK 20 000  |  € 1 790

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Grand Shopping Tote, black 
quilted caviar leather, silver-tone hardware, 
33x22x13 cm, hologram-marked 13134439, 
original box, year 2009–2010, slightly worn 
corners. 

82
SEK 8 000  |  € 710

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, Chain Link CC 
Pendant Necklace, gold-tone metal, “curb” 
chain, adjustable length maximum 42 cm, 
weight 94 g, marked A20 CC logo P, year 2020, 
dustbag. 

83
SEK 11 000  |  € 980

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, RING, Coco Crush, 18K gold, 
quilted motif, size 17 mm, weight 6,0 g, case, 
paper box. 

84
SEK 14 000  |  € 1 250

Excellent Condition

FENDI, BAG, Can I Bag, black calf leather, 
gold-tone hardware, detachable shoulder strap, 
25x17x11 cm, dustbag, some scratches on lock. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916602
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916603
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916605
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916607
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916608
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916609
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85
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, SANDAL, Red Camellia Ankel 
Strap Sandals, red leather, gold-tone CC logo, 
size 40½ C, Marked G31793, dustbag. 

86
SEK 5 000  |  € 450

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, HAT, Since 1854 Hat, 
100% cotton, burgundy, white, dustbag, 
original box. 

87
SEK 4 000  |  € 360

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, SUNGLASSES, 
Clockwise Sunglasses, gold-tone frames, 
brown glass, marked Z1020E 9QO 6014 140, 
dustbag, cover, original box. 

88
SEK 2 300  |  € 210

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Les Plaisirs Du Froid, 
Hugo Grykar, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, light blue, 
white, original box. 

89
SEK 20 000  |  € 1 790

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Herbag Zip 31 Bag, beige 
canvas, brown leather, gold-plated hardware, 
Clou de Selle clasp, padlock and keys no 101, 
dustbag, original box. 

90
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, PENDANT, Rodeo Pegase PM 
Charm, bag accessory, horse, burgundy, pink, 
blue leather, 7x9 cm, receipt from 2022,  
original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916611
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916612
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916613
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916615
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916616
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916617
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91
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, PENDANT, Rodeo Agneau PM 
Charm, bag accessory, horse, green, grey, pale 
green leather, 8x8 cm, receipt copy, original box. 

92
SEK 12 000  |  € 1 070

Excellent Condition

MULBERRY, BAG, Belted Bayswater Tote, 
dark taupe leather, gold-tone hardware, 
34x25x19 cm, dustbag. 

93
SEK 4 000  |  € 360

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, ANKLE BOOTS, 
Midtown Ankle boots, perforated black calfskin, 
removable leather strap with gold-tone buckles, 
size 38, heel height 3,5 cm, dustbag, original 
box, minor scratching. 

94
SEK 2 000  |  € 180

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, ANKLE BOOTS, Studio 
Ankle boots, black patent leather, black suede, 
gold-tone hardware, LV initials on heels, size 37, 
heel height 10 cm, dustbag, slightly worn soles. 

95
SEK 8 000  |  € 710

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BELT, Kelly 18 Belt, black calfskin, 
rose gold plated buckle, adjustable size 60-100 
cm, dustbag, original box. 

96
SEK 6 000  |  € 540

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Croisette Chain 
Wallet, brown, Damier Ebene canvas, gold-tone 
hardware, 9x10,5x3 cm, removable chain, 
dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916618
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916619
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916620
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916621
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916626
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916634
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97
SEK 4 500  |  € 400

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Click H Bracelet, 
beige enamel, rose gold plated metal, diameter 
5,5 cm, dustbag, original box. 

98
SEK 1 500  |  € 130

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, RING, Dior Letter 
Ring, vintage, silver-tone metal, size 16,75 mm, 
weight 5 g, letter D 3,5 cm, dustbag, minor 
scratching. 

99
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BROSCH,Vintage Dior 
Logo brooch, gold-tone metal, width 3,5 cm, 
weight 5,5 g, original box, scratches. 

100
SEK 6 700  |  € 600

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, JACKET, orange, red, beige, 
multicolour tweed, 19% wool, 25% polyamid, 
15% polyester, 13% viskos, 11% cotton, 8% 
acrylic, 4% linen, 5% other fibers, bronze-tone 
buttons, size 38. 

101
SEK 3 500  |  € 310

Good Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, CC logo with grey 
stones, silver-tone metal, imitation pearl, length 
chain 42-60 cm, length pendant 3 cm, Marked 
A16 CC logo A, year 2016, original box. 

102
SEK 1 500  |  € 130

Excellent Condition

DOLCE&GABBANA, CARD HOLDER, 
Pink Peonies Card Holder, pink, white, floral 
pattern leather, 10x7,5 cm, certificate, original 
box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916638
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916640
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916642
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916644
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916645
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916657
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103
SEK 6 000  |  € 540

Good Condition

DOLCE&GABBANA, BAG, Padlock Top 
Handle Bag, light pink fabric, light pink leather, 
gold-tone hardware, 26x29x15 cm, padlock and 
keys, certificate, dustbag, signs of wear. 

104
SEK 900  |  € 80

Excellent Condition

JIMMY CHOO, SHOES, Weber Crystal Stud 
Suede Ballerinas Flats, pink suede, colored 
stones, size 35, dustbag, original box. 

105
SEK 2 600  |  € 230

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, EARRINGS, Dior Dog 
Tag Crystal Drop Earrings, vintage, silver-tone 
metal, white stones, hook, length 3,5 cm, 
weight 6 g. 

106
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BRACELET, Dior Logo 
ID-tag Bracelet, “curb” bracelet, gold-tone 
metal, length 18 cm, plate 1,5 cm, weight 7 g, 
original box. 

107
SEK 1 900  |  € 170

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BRACELET, Dior Tag 
Logo Bracelet, vintage, box-chain bracelet, 
silver-tone metal, orange logo, length 18-23 cm, 
flat 2,5 cm, weight 5,6 g, original box. 

108
SEK 17 000  |  € 1 520

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Speedy Bandoulière 
25 Bag, beige leather, gold-tone hardware, 
25x19x15 cm, removable and adjustable 
shoulder strap, padlock and keys no 677, 
dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916659
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916660
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916661
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916662
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916663
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916664
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109
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Excellent Condition

STUART WEITZMAN, ANKLE BOOTS, 
burgundy velvet, size 37, heel 8 cm, dustbag, 
original box. 

110
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, ANKLE 
BOOTS, Moulamax 85 Leopard-Print, pony 
hair, size 37½, heel 8 cm, dustbag, resoled. 

111
SEK 5 700  |  € 510

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, La Reale Giant Triangle, 
Hugo Grygkar, 70% cashmere, 30% silk, 74x37 
cm, black, blue, orange, beige, original box. 

112
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

OSCAR DE LA RENTA, NECKLACE, black 
chain, blue and brown stones, length chain 85 
cm, length pendant 8 cm, removable pendant 
that can be worn as a brooch, extra stones 
enclosed, dustbag, original box. 

113
SEK 4 000  |  € 360

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, KNITTED SCARF, Fantasy 
Tweed, pink, beige, white, grey, metalic silver, 
49% viskos, 22% polyamid, 12% wool, 9% 
polyester, 8% alpacka, length 269 cm, width 20 
cm, from collection 2018. 

114
SEK 2 000  |  € 180

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, ANKLE 
BOOTS, black leather, size 40, receipt copy, 
dustbag, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916665
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916667
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916668
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916675
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916681
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916682
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115
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Very Good Condition

SHOROUK, NECKLACE, grey metal, neon 
yellow and white stones, length 47 cm, original 
box. 

116
SEK 21 000  |  € 1 880

Excellent Condition

BVLGARI, BAG, Serpenti Forever Crossbody 
Bag, black leather, gold-tone hardware, 
18x15x11 cm, removable and adjustable 
shoulder strap, rain protection, dustbag, original 
box. 

117
SEK 1 000  |  € 90

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, PHOTO FRAME, blue 
and green frame, 18x23x1 cm, original box. 

118
SEK 7 000  |  € 630

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BRACELET, CC Cuff Bracelet, 
black quilted leather, gold-tone metal, diameter 
5,5 cm, width 4 cm, weight 204,5 g, marked 
B16 CC logo B, year 2016, dustbag, original 
box. 

119
SEK 3 500  |  € 310

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, vintage, CC logo, 
gold-tone metal, clips, width 2,5 cm, weight 16 
g, marked 95 CC logo A, year 1995. 

120
SEK 6 000  |  € 540

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, CC Logo Ladybug 
Pendant, black, red, pendant, white imitation 
pearls, gold-tone chain, length 42-45 cm, 
Marked 18 CC logo P, year 2018, 10 g, original 
box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916684
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916686
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916688
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916690
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916691
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916692
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121
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, HAIR TIE, Vip Hair Tie With 
CC Logo Charm, black, CC logo in gold-tone 
metal, white stones and leather strap. 

122
SEK 30 000  |  € 2 680

Excellent Condition

FENDI, BAG, Peekaboo, dark blue leather, 
gold-tone hardware, 39x28x18 cm, rain 
protection, dustbag, small scratches on lock. 

123
SEK 6 500  |  € 580

Excellent Condition

MIU MIU, BAG, Crossbody Bag, blue, 
brown leather, beige cloth, gold-tone hardware, 
20x14x7 cm, adjustable shoulder strap, dustbag. 

124
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, EARRINGS, Cannage 
Miss Dior Tribales Earrings, gold-tone metal, 
marked Dior, dustbag, original box. 

125
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Hapi 3 Bracelet, 
purple calf leather, rose gold plated metal, size S, 
original box, small scratches on buckle. 

126
SEK 1 500  |  € 130

Very Good Condition

PALOMA PICASSO, SUNGLASSES, Mod 
.8811 290, black frames, black glass, cover. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1916693
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917141
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917142
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917145
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917146
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917147
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127
SEK 1 300  |  € 120

Very Good Condition

CHLOÉ, SUNGLASSES, 36S 753 6015 135, 
silver-tone frames, black glass, cover. 

128
SEK 1 000  |  € 90

Very Good Condition

BOTTEGA VENETA, SUNGLASSES, BV 
57/S SLJ ID 6215 120, brown frames, brown 
glass, cover. 

129
SEK 5 500  |  € 490

Excellent Condition

CÉLINE, BAG, Bi-color Cabas Tote, red, 
orange leather, 31x41x12 cm. 

130
SEK 1 500  |  € 130

Excellent Condition

GIUSEPPE ZANOTTI, SLIPPERS, Adelia, 
pink suede, pink paste, size 37½, dustbag, 
original box. 

131
SEK 1 500  |  € 130

Excellent Condition

GIUSEPPE ZANOTTI, SLIPPERS, Adelia, 
silver-tone suede, silver-tone paste, size 37½, 
dustbag, original box. 

132
SEK 7 000  |  € 630

Very Good Condition

CHLOÉ, BAG, nude leather, decorative pearls, 
gold-tone hardware, 19x16x9 cm, dustbag, 
small scratches on clasp. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917148
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917149
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917150
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917151
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917152
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917153
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133
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Equipages, Philippe 
Ledoux, 100 % silk, 90x90 cm, light blue, silver, 
brown,white, year approx. 1973. 

134
SEK 1 900  |  € 170

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Cavalcadour, Henri 
d’Origny, 100 % silk, 88x86 cm, red, gold, 
beige.

135
SEK 2 200  |  € 200

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BRACELET, J´adior 
Bracelet Set, Dior Oblique, embroidered edging 
on the front, beige, navy blue, cotton, adjustable 
length 14-23 cm, handmade tassels, original 
box. 

136
SEK 1 900  |  € 170

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, Dior Lock Heart Ring, 
vintage, silver-tone metal, size 17,25 mm, width 
10 mm, weight 14,5 g, original box. 

137
SEK 2 200  |  € 200

Excellent Condition

GIVENCHY, EARRINGS, grey metal 
color, black stones, pavé, magnetic locking 
mechanism, reversible, length 3 cm, original 
box. 

138
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, EARRINGS, Dior Ultra 
Earrings, white imitation pearls, gold-tone 
metal, marked Dior, pushback, large pearl 15,8 
mm, dustbag, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917156
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917157
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917160
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917162
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917164
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917165
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139
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, vintage, white drop 
shaped baroque imitation pearls, gold-tone 
metal, four-leaved clover, clips, length 4,5 cm, 
marked Chanel, original box, small notch on 
pearl. 

140
SEK 1 600  |  € 140

Excellent Condition

JACQUEMUS, NECKLACE, Gourmette 
Glaçons ice-cube necklace, cubes in plastic, 
gold-tone “curb” chain, length 42 cm, weight 
145 g, original box. 

141
SEK 1 900  |  € 170

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Vent Portant, Yannick 
Manier, 100 % silk, 86x90 cm, purple, grey, 
beige, one small stain. 

142
SEK 600  |  € 50

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, KNOTTING CARDS,  how you 
can tie your scarf, unopened, original box. 

143
SEK 2 200  |  € 200

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, SUNGLASSES, Round Sunglasses, 
black and gold-tone frames, black glass, gold-
tone chain, cleaning cloth, cover, receipt, paper 
bag. 

144
SEK 140 000  |  € 12 500

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Birkin 35, black Togo 
leather of calfskin, palladium plated hardware, 
35x25x18 cm, padlock and keys no 114, G in 
square, year 2003, slightly worn corners. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917167
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917168
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917176
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917177
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917181
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917182
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145
SEK 3 000  |  € 270

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Rivale Double Tour 
Bracelet, orange, calf leather, gold-plated metal, 
size S, dustbag, original box. 

146
SEK 112 000  |  € 10 000

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Kelly Sellier 28, black 
calfskin, gold-plated hardware, 29x21x11 cm, 
padlock and keys no. 019, S in circle, year 1989, 
original box. 

147
SEK 6 000  |  € 540

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, CC Logo Rhinestone 
Metal Necklace, gold-tone metal, “curb” 
chain, pink and white stones in different cuts, 
adjustable length 44-49 cm, marked 05 CC 
logo P, year 2005, some scratches. 

148
SEK 62 000  |  € 5 540

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Knock on Wood Top 
Handle Flap, orange, quilted calfskin, gold-tone 
hardware, handle and logo in wood, 21x18x7 
cm, hologram-marked 26767009, year 
2018–2019, certificate, dustbag. 

149
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Les Coupés, Francoise the 
la Perriere 100% silk, 90x90 cm, orange, brown, 
burgundy, green, some  pulled threads. 

150
SEK 3 700  |  € 330

Good Condition 

HERMÈS, SCARF, Les Plumes, Henri the 
Linares, 140x140 cm, 65% cashmere, 35 % 
silk, beige, old pink, signs of wear. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917184
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917185
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917189
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917197
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917235
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917236
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151
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Napoleon, Philippe Leodux 
100 % sidenjacuard, 90x90 cm, burgundy, 
ivory, red, gold. 

152
SEK 5 000  |  € 450

Excellent Condition

MULBERRY, CLUTCH, Baywater Clutch 
Wallet, red leather, gold-tone hardware, 
20x11x4 cm, dustbag, lable tag. 

153
SEK 12 000  |  € 1 070

Excellent Condition

MULBERRY, BAG, Bayswater, burgundy, 
quilted calfskin, gold-tone hardware, 31x23x16 
cm, removable and adjustable shoulder strap, 
dustbag, lable tag. 

154
SEK 3 500  |  € 310

Excellent Condition

CARTIER, SUNGLASSES, CT0025S 011 
Cat3, B22C82C, black and gold-tone frames, 
dustbag, cover, original box, paper box. 

155
SEK 33 500  |  € 2 990

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Paris-Edinburgh Medium 
Boy, red, green, quiltad tweed, velvet, leather, 
gold-tone hardware, 25x15x9 cm, hologram-
marked 18371414, year 2013–2014, signs of 
wear. 

156
SEK 11 800  |  € 1 050

Excellent Condition

CÉLINE, BAG, Mini Luggage, green calf 
leather, gold-tone hardware, 30x30x17 cm, 
dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917237
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917238
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917239
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917360
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917364
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917366
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157
SEK 2 700  |  € 240

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Chasse au Bois, Carl De 
Parcevaux, 100 % silk, 90x90 cm, black, blue, 
gold, purple, some stain. 

158
SEK 2 600  |  € 230

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Springs, Philippe Ledoux, 
100 % silk, 90x90 cm, light pink, brown, gold. 

159
SEK 53 000  |  € 4 730

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Jumbo XL Flap Bag, vintage, 
black quilted lambskin, gold-tone hardware, 
30x20x8 cm, hologram-marked 3256305, year 
1994–1996, certificate, somewhat worn corners. 

160
SEK 25 000  |  € 2 230

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Evelyne III GM, blue 
Clemence leather, calfskin, silver-tone hardware, 
33x30x10 cm, marked JO in square, year 2011. 

161
SEK 30 000  |  € 2 680

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Mini CC Turn Lock 
Mademoiselle Full Flap, vintage, black quilted 
lambskin, gold-tone hardware, 18x9x5 cm, 
hologram-marked 1263057, year 1989–1991. 

162
SEK 50 000  |  € 4 460

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, New Medium Boy Flap 
Bag, light pink quilted lambskin, grey metal 
hardware, 28x20x8 cm, hologram-marked 
19322217, year 2014, slightly worn corners. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917367
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917370
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917371
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917379
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917380
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1917382
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163
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF,  Au Fil de la Soie, Annie 
Faivre, 100 % silk 90x90 cm, blue, red, white. 

164
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 700

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Cotteville 
45, brown Monogram canvas, handle 
Vanchettaläder, gold-tone hardware, 45x34x14 
cm, marked 1074732, two keys no 1291563, 
dustbag, light signs of wear. 

165
SEK 8 000  |  € 710

Excellent Condition

FENDI, BAG, Can I Small Liberty FF 
Embossed Shoulder Bag, red leather, gold-tone 
hardware, 19x14x10 cm, receipt, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1918620
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1918655
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4194/vara/1918966
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Kaplans Auktioner 

Kaplans Auktioner is a family run business in its third generation. Kaplans Auktioner is the 
leading Swedish auction house for jewellery, silver, precious stones and watches. The auction 
house is situated on no 5 in the famous shopping street Biblioteksgatan in Stockholm, Sweden. 

In addition to the weekly auctions throughout the year, Kaplans Auktioner also offers valuation 
service, a great selection of unique jewellery and watches in the shop, and also holds an inhouse 
goldsmith workshop. This gives Kaplans Auktioner a unique ability to offer customers tailor-
made solutions at a very competitive price. 

With more than 100,000 items for sale each year, Kaplans Auktioner reaches a large audience of 
buyers and sellers, both in Sweden and in the Nordic countries, as well as in the rest of the world. 

Biblioteksgatan 5  111 46 Stockholm  08-545 016 00  info@kaplans.se  www.kaplans.se


